
20 Al| the documents including bills, vouchers, purchase bills of all the 

valuable items are all burnt down completely during the burning of the 

House and properties. 

Dated: 30" May 2023 
Tengnoupal 

Caae 

43/ 
TPL-P 

(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Sixty-four Thousand Only) 

Ofhcer-in-charge 
Tengnoupal Police Station 
engnoupal District, Manipur 

TOTAL 

Officer in-cnarg6 
Porompat Police Stat.on 
Imphal East, Man1pur 

17,64,000 

Yours faithfully, 

4enadi Baite 
(THANGSEI NEMNEIKIM BAITE) 

Age- 35 Yrs 
D/o Thangsei Seikholet Baite 
Tengnoupal Village, Manipur 
#7005426093/ 9496509717 



To 

Sir, 

Sl.No 

01 

02 

03 

04 38|88| 05 

I hereby inform that on 05/05/2023 at around 6 am during the Ethnic problem, some 

unknown mob broke into the rented house of Shri TS Hemkhomang Haokip, Age-50 yrs, S/o (L) TS 

Semkhothang Haokip at Haokip Veng, Imphal, where I am a tenant and entered forcefully into the 

house. The unknown mob destroyed the properties, took away the valuable properties and finally 

burnt down all the remaining properties and the house. Due to the present prevailing Ethnic 

problem in the state, the matter could not be reported in time. 

06 

07 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

The Officer in Charge 

17 

Tengnoupal PS 

18 

Tengnoupal 

Manipur 

Sub: Request for lodging FIR. 

So, I therefore, request you to lodge an FIR into the matter at the earliest. 

Gold 

The details of Properties destroyed and burnt down completely are as follows: 

08 Utensils: Pots, Plates, Cups, Mugs, tubs etc. 

Bed Box wooden- 02 Nos. (Rs. 25,000 X 2) 
Steel Almirah -02 No. (Rs. 23000+ 27,000) 

Air cooler 

Washing machine -01 No. 

Microwave oven 

TV, Refrigerator, Sound system andother accessories 

Syntex- 500 Litres- 4 Nos (Rs. 3500X 4) 

b) 
c) 

Juice mixer grinder 

Furnitures 

a) Gold Bangles -06 Nos. (Rs. 50,000 X 6) 
Gold Ear rings -02 pairs (Rs. 35,000 X 2) 
Gold Necklace-1 Nos. 

Wooden bookshelf 

Cash 

Property destroyed and burnt down 

Books- Medical and others 

RAGE TEN 

a) 

ENGNOUR 

i) 

b) 

GHOUPA 

c) 

a) Wooden Table - 02 Nos. 
Plastic chairs - 15 Nos 

Teak Wood Almirah - 2 Nos. (Rs. 75,000 X 2) 

Gas Sets (stove-01, Cylinders-04 , etc) 

Teak wood Dining Table and chairs 
d) Sofa set (Two long, two short) 

b) Dresses and other traditional clothes 
Mattress, Pillows, Bed Sheets, Woollen Blankets etc. 

Original Documents of THANGSEI NEMNEIKIM BAITE 
Marksheet, Certificates of Class X under BOSEM 

ii) Admit Card, Marksheet and Certificates of Class XIl under COHSEM 
ii) Admit Card, Marksheet, Certificates and Registration Certificates of 

BHMS under Dibrugarh Univerisity, Assam. 
iv) Registration Certificate and Practitioner License Book under Board 

Value 

50,000 
50,000 

3,00,000 
70,000 

1,00,000 
1,30,000 

18,000 
20,000 
14,000 

1,20,000 
18,000 
5,000 

24,000 
1,00,000 

15,000 
10,000 

1,40,000 
60,000 

1,50,000 
1,50,000 

20,000 
50,000 

1,50,000 



Sh Division: Porompat 

FRSTINFORMATION OF A COGNIZA BIBÇRIMPORP NDER SECTION I54 (CRIMINAL. 
PROCEDURE CO)t ATVELÍCHATATION 

Dae and hour vhen reported. 

(On 5/6/2023 at 9.30 am 

FIR. No. S0l0)2023 PRT-PS Us. 120-B/148/305/427435/4 47 PL 
(urresponding TR \o. 00(0S)02.3 TPL-PS us -do 

FIRST INKPKMANON REPRT 

Sikholet Baite of 
lengnoupal Villae. 
inmoupal Distril. 

accuscd 

POLICE 

MPHAL 

Nne and residence Name & residence of 
of iuiormant 

i(C0mplainant 

Oiicer in-charca 
Porcmpat Police Stal1on 
Imphal East, Manipur 

Snknown mo 

l EAST DIST 

Date & hour of occurrenCe::S/5/023 at a 6 am 

Place of vccurrence & distance & 
direetion from Police Station 

N,B- \irst intornation must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of 
informant and atlested by the signature of the officerrecording it. 

District: - imphal I:ast 

At the rented house of Sbri Ts. Ilenkhomang 
lHaokip (50) s/o (L) Is. Senkhothung Haokip 05/06/023 

oll laokip Veng Il: about 2ks s/west 

Brief deseription of 

offense with section & of 
propcrty carried of, if 

Crmin£l Conspiracy, 

Ricung, armed with deadiy 
weapons, rnischief by fire 
and causing damaged with 
criminal trespass. 

Date of dispatch from police 
Station. 

Punishable :- U/s 
120-B/148/395/427/435/447 iPC 

Signed: 

Steps taken regarding 
inv estigation, 
Cplanation of delav in 
recording ielormalied. 

AS. AMd. Amjd 

ivestille the cä. 

Name: 1. Rameshvor Siui 
Designation: Su- Inspetor of Pl: 

bated (!5/0620? 
Otficer in-charge 

Porompat Police Station 
Imphal East. Manipur 

Rese 
of t 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

