All the documents including bills, vouchers, purchase bills of all the valuable items are all burnt down completely during the burning of the House and properties. 17,64,000 TOTAL

(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Sixty-four Thousand Only)

Yours faithfully,

T. Nemnikim Brite

(THANGSEI NEMNEIKIM BAITE)

D/o Thangsei Seikholet Baite Tengnoupal Village, Manipur #7005426093/9496509717

Age- 35 Yrs

Dated: 30th May 2023

This respont is treated 00(05)2023

This respont is treated 120-10148

This respont is treated 120-10148

The point of 120-10148

The poin

1/C Officer-in-charge Terenougal District, Manipur

Report is hatrealist as an OE of Case fir. no. 501(6)2013 188745 US 120-3/148/395/427/435/442/PC

5/6/2023

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

The Officer in Charge Tengnoupal PS Tengnoupal Manipur

Sub: Request for lodging FIR.



Sir,

I hereby inform that on 05/05/2023 at around 6 am during the Ethnic problem, some unknown mob broke into the rented house of Shri TS Hemkhomang Haokip, Age-50 yrs, S/o (L) TS Semkhothang Haokip at Haokip Veng, Imphal, where I am a tenant and entered forcefully into the house. The unknown mob destroyed the properties, took away the valuable properties and finally burnt down all the remaining properties and the house. Due to the present prevailing Ethnic problem in the state, the matter could not be reported in time.

So, I therefore, request you to lodge an FIR into the matter at the earliest.

The details of Properties destroyed and burnt down completely are as follows:

SI.No	1.0	Property destroyed and burnt down	Value
01	Bed Box wooden- 02 Nos. (Rs. 25,000 X 2)		50,000
02	Steel Almirah – 02 No. (Rs. 23000+ 27,000)		50,000
03	a) Gold Bangles – 06 Nos. (Rs. 50,000 X 6)		3,00,000
	Gold	b) Gold Ear rings -02 pairs (Rs. 35,000 X 2)	70,000
		c) Gold Necklace – 1 Nos.	1,00,000
04	TV. Refriger	ator, Sound system andother accessories	1,30,000
05	Washing machine -01 No.		18,000
06	Air cooler		20,000
07		Litres- 4 Nos (Rs. 3500X 4)	14,000
08	Utensils: Pots, Plates, Cups, Mugs, tubs etc.		1,20,000
09	Microwave		18,000
10	Juice mixer		5,000
11	Wooden bookshelf		24,000
12	Books- Medical and others		1,00,000
13	Furnitures	a) Wooden Table – 02 Nos.	15,000
		b) Plastic chairs – 15 Nos	10,000
		c) Teak wood Dining Table and chairs	1,40,000
		d) Sofa set (Two long, two short)	60,000
14	Teak Wood Almirah – 2 Nos. (Rs. 75,000 X 2)		1,50,000
15	Cash		1,50,000
16	Gas Sets (stove-01, Cylinders-04, etc)		20,000
17	a) Mattress, Pillows, Bed Sheets, Woollen Blankets etc.		50,000
	b) Dresses and other traditional clothes		1,50,000
18	Original Documents of THANGSEI NEMNEIKIM BAITE i) Marksheet, Certificates of Class X under BOSEM ii) Admit Card, Marksheet and Certificates of Class XII under COHSEM iii) Admit Card, Marksheet, Certificates and Registration Certificates of BHMS under Dibrugarh University, Assam.		
	iv) Registration Certificate and Practitioner License Book under Board		

FIRST INHORMATION REPO

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABING CRIMINAL. PROCEDURE CODE AT POPICE STATION

MAHAL EAST DIS

Sub-Division: Porompat

District: - Imphal East

U/s. 120-B/148/395/427/435/447 IPC FIR. No. 501(6)2023 PRT-PS Corresponding FIR No. 00(05)023 TPL-PS u/s -do

Date & hour of occurrence: 5/5/023 at a 6 am

Date and hour when reported.

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of dispatch from police Station.

Resi

of th

case

At the rented house of Shri Ts. Hemkhomang

On 5/6/2023 at 9.30 am

of Haokip Veng IE about 2kms s/west

Haokip (50) s/o (L) Ts. Semkhothang Haokip 05/06/023

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

any.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant

Name & residence of accused

Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if

Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in

recording information.

Thanssei Nemneiking

scikholet Baite of

Tengnoupal Village

Tenenoupal District.

Unknown mob baite (35) de Thangsei

Criminal conspiracy,

Rioting, armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire and causing damaged with

criminal trespass.

ASL Md. Amjad will pse investigate the case

Oi is overlead

Punishable: - U/s

120-B/148/395/427/435/447 1PC

OC Porompat PS 05-6/2023

> Officer in-charge Poromoat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

> > Signed:

Name:

T. Rameshwor Singh Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

for OC/PRI-PS Dated 05/06/202 (

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur